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Description
We now can offer you a more convenient and cost effective way to purchase enhanced pigtails. You get the usual high
quality pigtails but now with a reduction in the amount of packaging and paperwork, saving costly engineers time
unpacking on-site.

Features and Benefits
Blister packed pigtails include FC, LC, SC & ST variations Easy strip 900 µm buffer as standard - Tight bufer

available on request
IEC and DIN color codes available (IEC as Standard) Convenient space saving shipping & storage
Blister pack offers superior transport protection Environmentally friendly, generating less waste from

packaging and certification

Specifications

Connector Performance

MAX
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MAX
Insertion Loss ≤ 0.25 B

Return Loss (SM UPC) ≥ 55 B

Return Loss (SM APC) ≥ 65 B

Operating Temperature  -20°C to + 60°C

Intermateability Compatible with all equivalent connectors as per IEC 61754

Ordering Information

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
P1AABLHEAX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900um

(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P1AABLHEDX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P1AABLHEHX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P1AABLHEKX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P2AABLHEAX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900um (12
Colours) Blister Packed

P2AABLHEDX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P2AABLHEHX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P2AABLHEKX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P3AABLHEAX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900um (12
Colours) Blister Packed

P3AABLHEDX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900 µm (12
Colours) Blister Packed

P3AABLHEHX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900um (12
Colours) Blister Packed

P3AABLHEKX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900 µm (12
Colours) Blister Packed

P9AABLHEAX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 LC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900um
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P9AABLHEDX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 SC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P9AABLHEHX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 FC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed

P9AABLHEKX-0004-M2 Pack of 12 ST/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip- 9/125 900 µm
(12 Colours) Blister Packed
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Legacy Ordering Information  
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

SC09B2BP12 Pack of 12 SC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

SC62B2BP12 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

SC50B2BP12 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

SCOM3B2BP12 Pack of 12 SC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

ST09B2BP12 Pack of 12 ST/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip- 9/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

ST62B2BP12 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

ST50B2BP12 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

STOM3B2BP12 Pack of 12 ST Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

FC09B2BP12 Pack of 12 FC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

FC62B2BP12 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

FC50B2BP12 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900 µm (12 Colours) Blister Packed

FCOM3B2BP12 Pack of 12 FC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900um (12 Colours) Blister Packed

LC09B2BP12 Pack of 12 LC/UPC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 9/125 900um (12 Colours) Blister Packed

LC62B2BP12 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 62.5/125 900um (12 Colours) Blister Packed

LC50B2BP12 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - 50/125 900um (12 Colours) Blister Packed

LCOM3B2BP12 Pack of 12 LC Pigtail 2mtr Easy Strip - OM3 900um (12 Colours) Blister Packed
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Related Products

Tri Hole Stripper Miller Fiber Optic Stripper
Optical Fiber Fusion Splice

Protectors
FOCIS Flex Fiber Scope

FCP2 Fiber Cleaning Kit for
SC/ST/FC/LC
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